SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 62/2015

M/S. JAY LAXMI RICE MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per High Court report, the sole petitioner firm is closed and its partner died long back. Hence, Ld.counsel appearing for Union of India who sought transfer of the case, shall take necessary steps within four weeks.

List the matter on 28.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com