## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 62/2015

M/S. JAY LAXMI RICE MILLS
PARTNER SRI ASHOK KUMAR KEDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to comply with the default pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated  $5^{th}$  September, 2017.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER